Public Document Pack

Communities, Equality and Local Government
Committee

Meeting Venue: Cynulliad

Committee Room 2 - Senedd Cenedlaethol
Cymru

Meeting date: National

6 November 2013 Assembly for
Wales

Meeting time: F"
09:00 /

For further information please contact:

Leanne Hatcher

Deputy Committee Clerk

029 2089 8032
CELG.committee@wales.gov.uk

Agenda

Private pre-meeting (09:00-0915)

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions

2 Public Services Ombudsman for Wales : Consideration of Annual
Report 2012/13(09:15-10:15)

Peter Tyndall, Public Services Ombudsman for Wales

Elizabeth Thomas, Director of Investigations

Susan Hudson, Policy and Communications Manager

Public Services Ombudsman for Wales Annual Report 2012/13

Break (10:15-10:30)

3 Inquiry into barriers to home building in Wales - Evidence

session from Ed Green, Pentan Partnership Architects (10:30-11:00)
(Page 1)
Ed Green, Pentan Partnership Architects

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the

public from the meeting for the following business: (11:00-12:00)
Motion to go into private for rest of meeting and beginning of 14 November 2013.



5 Papers to note (Pages 2 - 20)



Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee Agenda Item 3

Inquiry into barriers to home building in Wales
CELG(4)-29-13 Paper 1

Briefing paper for C E and LG committee meeting, 6 November 2013

Ed Green, Pentan architects (winner of ‘Self Build on a Shoestring’ competition, October 2013)

The following paper describes the competition brief, the nature of the winning design, and the
subsequent interest shown in the design, on the basis that this is the likely topic of conversation.

Competition brief:

The competition was run by the National Self Build Association (NaSBA) in conjunction with Grand
Designs, and the judges included Kevin McCloud and Charlie Luxton, the Mayor of Bristol George
Ferguson (a former president of the Royal Institute of British Architects) and the chair of NaSBA
[...]
tion/resourcing with regard to the discharging of
planning conditions. RSLs are able to lever in major amounts of private finance to help
deliver affordable housing which is secured against previously completed homes. If there are
any matters outstanding against these homes then the amount that can be secured is
dramatically reduced which clearly has a major impact on supply.

¢ Planning consents include an increasing number of conditions, the pre-start conditions are
time consuming to deal with but the ones which come later in the process and particularly
those which should be discharged during the latter stages of a development or post
completion are simply not being dealt with. There are scenario’s where contractors do try to
provide the required information to facilitate the discharge but LPAs often do not respond,
citing lack of resources. All of this impacts on the amount of money available to deliver
affordable homes, with impacts on the submitting of planning applications and the issue of
keeping this aspect of the economy going as well as delivering affordable homes.

Community Housing Cymru Group

Community Housing Cymru Group Members:
Aelodau Grwp Cartrefi Cymunedol Cymru:

@ crew Page 20

Care & Repair Cymru



	Agenda
	3 Inquiry into barriers to home building in Wales - Evidence session from Ed Green, Pentan Partnership Architects
	5 Papers to note
	CELG(4)-29-13 Paper 3
	CELG(4)-29-13 Paper 4




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Communities, Equality and Local Government Committee 

 

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 2 - Senedd 
 

 

  
Meeting date:  Wednesday, 6 November 2013 

 

  
Meeting time:  09: - 12:00 

 

  This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_300000_06_11_2013&t=0&l=en 

 

 

 

 

Concise Minutes: 

 

   
Assembly Members:  Christine Chapman (Chair) 

Leighton Andrews 

Peter Black 

Janet Finch-Saunders 

Mike Hedges 

Mark Isherwood 

Gwyn R Price 

Jenny Rathbone 

Rhodri Glyn Thomas 

Lindsay Whittle 

 

  

   
Witnesses:  Peter Tyndall, Public Services Ombudsman for Wales 

Susan Hudson, Policy and Communication Manager 

Elizabeth Thomas, Public Service Ombudsman for Wales 

Peter Tyndall, Public Services Ombudsman for Wales 

Ed Green, Pentan Partnership Architects 

 

  

   
Committee Staff:  Sarah Beasley (Clerk) 

Leanne Hatcher (Deputy Clerk) 

Rhys Iorwerth (Researcher) 

Jonathan Baxter (Researcher) 

  

http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_300000_06_11_2013&t=0&l=en


 

 

 

 

TRANSCRIPT 
View the meeting transcript.  

 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  
1.1 The Chair welcomed Members and members of the public to the meeting. 

 

 Public Services Ombudsman for Wales : Consideration of Annual Report  

2012/13  
2.2 The Committee received evidence from the Public Services Ombudsman for Wales. 

 

2.3 The Public Services Ombudsman for Wales agreed to provide a note on the 

guidance that was issued to Local Authorities regarding neighbour nuisances.  

 

 Inquiry into barriers to home building in Wales - Evidence session from 

Ed Green, Pentan Partnership Architects  
3.1 The Committee received evidence from Ed Green, Pentan Partnership Architects.  

 

 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for the following business:  
4.1 The Committee agreed the motion to exclude the public from the remainder of the 

meeting and the beginning of the meeting on 14 November 2013. 

 

 Papers to note  

 

http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1306

